
PRESENTED
BY

SATURDAY, MAY 28
   9:05AM

   9:30AM

   9:55AM

10:20AM

10:45AM

11:10AM

11:25AM

11:40AM

11:50AM

   2:05PM

   2:30PM

   2:55PM

   3:20PM

   3:45PM

   4:15PM

   4:45PM

   5:45PM

SVRA GRPS. 1,2,3,4, 5B, MIATA

SVRA GROUPS 5A,7,9,10,11

SVRA GROUPS 6,8,12

INTERNATIONAL GT

TA/XGT/SGT/GT

FAN WALK - FALSE GRID

SKIP BARBER RACE SERIES

PRE-RACE CEREMONY

TA2 FEATURE RACE

SVRA GRPS. 1,2,3,4,5B, MIATA

SVRA GROUPS 5A,7,9,10,11

SVRA GROUPS 6,8,12

MIATAS

SKIP BARBER RACE SERIES

TA/XGT/SGT/GT

IGT (60 MIN. ENDURO)

END OF ON-TRACK ACTIVITIES

PRACTICE

PRACTICE

PRACTICE

RACE

TEST

PRACTICE

RACE

QUALIFYING

QUALIFYING

QUALIFYING

QUALIFYING

QUALIFYING

PRACTICE

RACE

 

MONDAY, MAY 30   

   9:05AM

   9:45AM

10:10AM

10:35AM

11:00AM

11:20AM

11:25AM

11:45AM

11:55AM

   2:10PM

   2:40PM

   3:10PM

   3:40PM

   4:10PM

   4:40PM

   

TA/XGT/SGT/GT

SVRA GROUPS 1,2,3,4,5B

MIATAS

SVRA GROUPS 6,8,12

SVRA GROUPS 5A,7,9,10,11

FAN WALK - FALSE GRID

SKIP BARBER RACE SERIES

PRE-RACE CEREMONY

TA/XGT/SGT/GT FEATURE 

SVRA GROUPS 1,2,3,4 5b

MIATAS

SVRA GROUPS 6,8,12

SVRA GROUPS 5,7,9,10,11

SKIP BARBER RACE SERIES

END OF ON TRACK ACTIVITIES

QUALIFYING

RACE 1

RACE 1

RACE 1

RACE 1

RACE 1

RACE

RACE 2

RACE 2

RACE 2

RACE 2

RACE 2

 

FRIDAY, MAY 27
10:05AM

10:25AM

10:45AM

11:05AM

11:25AM

12:05PM

12:25PM

12:45PM

   2:15PM

   2:45PM

   3:05PM

   3:25PM

   3:45PM

   4:05PM

   4:25PM

   4:45PM

   5:15PM

   5:45PM

SVRA GRPS. 1,2,3,4, 5B, MIATA

SVRA GROUPS 5A,7,9,10,11

SVRA GROUPS 6,8,12

INTERNATIONAL GT

TA2

SVRA GRPS. 1,2,3,4, 5B, MIATA

SVRA GROUPS 5A,7,9,10,11

SKIP BARBER RACE SERIES

TA2

SVRA GROUPS 6,8,12

INTERNATIONAL GT

SVRA GRPS. 1,2,3,4, 5B, MIATA

SVRA GROUPS 5A,7,9,10,11

SVRA GROUPS 6,8,12

INTERNATIONAL GT

SKIP BARBER RACE SERIES

TA2

END OF ON-TRACK ACTIVITIES 

TEST

TEST

TEST

PRACTICE

TEST

TEST

TEST

PRACTICE

PRACTICE

TEST

QUALIFYING

TEST

PRACTICE

PRACTICE

QUALIFYING

PRACTICE

QUALIFYING

SUNDAY, MAY 29
   9:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

 12:00PM

   1:00PM

   1:30PM

   2:00PM

   5:00PM

SHOW CAR ARRIVAL

ROYALS’ GARAGE CAR SHOW

HAGERTY CARS & COFFEE

CT CRAFT BEER GRAND PRIX

HAGERTY CARS & COFFEE AWARDS

ROYALS’ GARAGE SHOW CEREMONY

SHOW CAR DEPARTURE

CT CRAFT BEER GRAND PRIX ENDS

SVRA RUN GROUPS
GROUP 1 - RECOGNIZED SMALL DISPLACEMENT PRODUCTION SPORTS CAR & SEDANS 
GROUP 2 - PRE-1973 FORMULA CARS CONFORMING TO SVRA FORMULA REGULATIONS
GROUP 3 - RECOGNIZED SERIES-PRODUCED SPORTS CARS & SEDANS
GROUP 4 - LIMITED PRODUCED SPORTS CARS, RACING SPECIALS, AND GT CARS (PRE 1960)
GROUP 5 - SMALL BORE WORLD SPORTS CAR CHAMPIONSHIP & PROTOTYPES (1960-1972)
GROUP 6 - SELECTED BIG-BORE PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS AND SEDANS (THROUGH 1972)
GROUP 7 - WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP MAKES OF SPORTS CARS ON SLICKS + UNDER 2 LITER
SPORTS CARS RACE AFTER 1972 + CAN AM CARS AS RACED AFTER 1967
GROUP 8 - RECOGNIZED SERIES-PRODUCED SPORTS CARS AND SENDS (PRE 1979)
GROUP 9 - WINGS AND SLICKS FORMULA CARS COMPLYING WITH SVRA POST-1973 REGS.
GROUP 10 - SELECT GT SPORTS CARS AND SEDANS RACED BETWEEN 1973-1979. NASCAR
AND BUSCH SERIES STOCK CARS. TRANS AM AND PRODUCTION-BASED AS RACED FROM 
1999 TO 5 YEARS FROM TODAYS DATE
GROUP 11 - GTP/GROUP C, ALMS, PSCR, WSC, GRAND AM PROTYPES, SCCA P1  & P2
 (1981-5 YEARS FROM TODAY)
GROUP 12 - SELECT GT SPORTS CARS AND SEDANS (RACED 1973 - 5 YEARS FROM TODAY)


